
 

 

Authorised by 

 
Mike Tims 

Chief Executive Officer 
 

This certificate remains property of Amtivo Group Limited and must be returned immediately on request. Whilst all due care and skill has been exercised in performing this audit, 
Amtivo Group Limited accepts responsibility for proven negligence only. To verify certificate validity, please visit https://directory.brcgs.com. If you would like to give feedback on 

the BRCGS Standard or the audit process directly to BRCGS, please contact brcgs.enquiries@lgcgroup.com or use the BRCGS reporting system at tell.brcgs.com. 
 

Certification is conditional on maintaining the required performance standards throughout the certified period. 
 

Amtivo Group Limited, 30 Tower View, Kings Hill, Kent, ME19 4UY. 

 
 

 

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY 
 

Scotnet – A Divison of Scobie & Junor (Estd.1919) Ltd 
1 Singer Road 

Kelvin Industrial Estate 
East Kilbride 

UNITED KINGDOM 
G75 0XS 

Meets the requirements of: 
BRCGS Standard for Packaging Materials 

(Issue 6, August 2019) 

 

Having been audited for the scope of activities: 

The covering of food grade latex rubber string with food grade nylon / viscose / polyester yarn to 

produce elasticated string for meat products (Contact). The knitting of polyester, viscose, cotton, nylon, 

PP and covered rubber string to produce elasticated meat product netting and industrial uses (Contact 

and Non-Contact). The thermoforming of LDPE for bone caps for use with meat products (Contact). 
 

Exclusions from the scope of activities: 

Traded goods including EPS Polystyrene Trays, Cling Film, Aluminium Trays & Film, GM Pack Trays & 
Film, Mantle Trays & Film, General Meat Pads, Bags & Sacks, Paper, Pallet wrap, Egg Cartons, Foil Dishes 

and Lids, Hinged Lid Containers, Plastic Pots, Packaging Point of Sale, Sleeves, Vacuum, Gold & Black 
Silver Boards and Shrink Bags. 

 
Grade achieved: 

AA 
 

Product categories: 

04 - Rigid plastics, 06 - Other manufacturing 
 

BRCGS site code: 6407615 
Audit programme: Announced 

Date(s) of audit: 2 & 3 September 2024 
Certificate issue date: 9 October 2024 
Re-audit due date: 20 September 2025 
Certificate expiry date: 1 November 2025 
Auditor number: 20031 
Certificate reference: UK/BRC/554 

 



SCOTNET ELASTIC MEAT NETTING SPECIFICATION

1.  ITEM CODE NE12522X

2.  DESCRIPTION 180 ROAST PLUS SCARLET 7 ROLLS/BOX 100M

TUBE SIZE

3.1 Max Tube Size (mm) 180

3.2 Rubber Inserts/10cm 11

SQUARES

4.1 Number of Squares 24

LENGTH

5.1 Tensioned Length of
Roll/Bobbin (metres) 100

5.2 Rolls/Bobbins per Box 6

5.3 Tensioned Length per
Box (metres) 600

CUTS

6.1 Maximum number of
pieces of net per 100 metres 3

6.2 Minimum length of
individual piece (metres) 5

MATERIALS USED

7.1 Food Grade Polyester

7.2 Food Grade Latex Rubber

TEMPERATURE

8.1 Max Temperature (oC) 220
This certifies that SCOTNET complies with all relevant UK and EU legislation, including the Framework
Regulation(EC) Number 1935/2004, EC directive 10/2011 and all subsequent amendments,The Plastic
Materials and Articles in Contact with Food (Scotland) Regulations 2009 and The Materials and Articles in
Contact with Food (Scotland) Regulations 2010.
Manufactured in Scotland in a BRCGS certified site. Site # 6407615.
All our measurements are subject to a manufacturing tolerance of +/- 5%
Notes:
1) The measurements should be carried out in accordance the Scotnet Approved Testing Schedule
2) The net should be stored at ambient temperature, i.e. 8-25 degrees Celsius
3) Our policy is one of continual improvement, and we reserve the right to alter or modify the specifications
without further notice
Issued electronically by Scobie & Junor (Estd. 1919) Ltd
Certified accurate on date of issue: 03/07/2025 21:54:32


